served consecutive to one another and consecutive to

the time imposed on Count One, Count Two, Count

Fifty-Five and Count One Hundred Sixty-Two, and

The Court ORDERS that all remaining Counts

shall be served concurrently with Counts specified for

a total of o ne hundred thirteen (113) years in prison.

Twenty-Two of the those years from Count One, Count

Eleven and Count Fifty-Five, are mandatory years

pursuant to the Ohio Revised Code.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the State of

Ohio has proven by clear and convincing evidence that

[...]

remaining on post release control as set out above or 12

months whichever is greater.

Defendant is therefore ordered conveyed to the

custody of the Ohio Department of Rehabilitation and

Correction.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND

DECREED that defendant is entitled to five hundred

seventeen (517) days jail time credit. Pursuant to R.C.

2929.19(B)(2)(f)(I) and R.C.2967.191, this credit

includes any time defendant has been held in jail for

the charged offenses to and including defendant's

sentencing date but excluding conveyance time.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND